

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11270/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2005 in MP No. 550/2005 &
RP No. 2005/2005 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL
COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

DCM FINANCIAL SERVICE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAMAN LAL SAHNI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to place addl.
documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 17/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 are served. Learned counsel for
respondent No. 1 seeks time to file counter affidavit. Time is
granted upto 22.11.2006. However, respondent No. 2 is yet not
served. Nobody is present for the petitioner. It seems that status
of respondent No. 2 has been changed. Petitioner is directed to
clarify about respondent No. 2 and to take appropriate steps for
service to respondent No. 2 before 22.11.2006.

List the matter on 22.11.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

