

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11270/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2005 in MP No. 550/2005 & RP
No. 2005/2005 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL
COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

DCM FINANCIAL SERVICE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAMAN LAL SAHNI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substituted service,permission to place addl.
documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 30/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Interim Application filed on 24th April, 2008 for modification of the order dated 31st January, 2008 is allowed as prayed for, in view of the fact that by order dated 31st January, 2008 interim application dated 10 th January, 2008 was allowed wherein petitioner has prayed to publish the notices in Newspaper namely National Herald and Punjab Kesari, whereas it is stated in the present application that National Herald has suspended publication for a month.

..2/-

- 2 -

Petitioner is permitted to publish the public notice in the newspaper disclosed in the present application.

Office is directed to mark notices to the newspaper referred in the present application.

List the matter on 16th June, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar